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 Enhanced 

 Location Settings – Ability to include and exclude fields from Content Apps 
 keyword search and site search. (COD10−4529) 

 Similar  to  provider  settings,  added  the  ability  to  include  and  exclude  fields  from  content  apps  keyword 
 search and site search. 

 Keywords Search Fields: 
 ●  Custom Field 1 
 ●  Custom Field 2 
 ●  Custom Field 3 
 ●  Description 
 ●  Dynamic Columns 
 ●  Insurances 
 ●  Keywords 
 ●  Location Types 
 ●  Services 

 Site Search Fields: 
 ●  Custom Field 1 
 ●  Custom Field 2 
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 ●  Custom Field 3 
 ●  Description 
 ●  Insurances 
 ●  Keywords 
 ●  Location Types 
 ●  SEO Page Description 
 ●  SEO Page Title 
 ●  Services 

 Fixed 

 Content Apps – Duplicate Locations in Content Apps. (COD10−4550) 

 When there is a large dataset for Locations and an update is made to one of the locations or location is 
 moved in the tree-view, duplicate locations are being duplicated. 

 A new timer job ’  Publish OrgUnits and Associations  ’  is created that runs every 5 minutes. Whenever a 
 location is updated or moved in the tree-view, the location is saved and a request is sent to the new 
 timer job to complete the backend process of updating the location associations. 
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 Event Occurrence – Set Recurring Occurrence Registration Open Date Interval 
 to 365 (COD10−4551) 

 When creating  recurring occurrences, changed the default value of Registration Open Date Interval 
 from 0 to 365. 

 Release Schedule 
 (All dates are tentative and subject to change.) 

 ●  Tuesday  January 30, 2024 
 ●  Tuesday  February 27, 2024 
 ●  Tuesday  March 26, 2024 
 ●  Tuesday  April 23, 2024 
 ●  Tuesday  May 28, 2024 
 ●  Tuesday  June 25, 2024 
 ●  Tuesday  July 23, 2024 
 ●  Tuesday  August 20, 2024 
 ●  Tuesday  September 17, 2024 
 ●  Tuesday  October 15, 2024 
 ●  Tuesday  November 12, 2024 
 ●  Tuesday  December 10, 2024 
 ●  Tuesday  January 28, 2025 

 ALL CONTENTS ARE CONFIDENTIAL 

 Confidential © Copyright 2023 WebMD Ignite. All rights reserved. 
 May not be reproduced or redistributed without the express permission of WebMD Ignite.  4 


